
• Class I & II, Div 1 & 2 (hand lamp only)
• Step-down transformers reduce 120 VAC line voltage to 12 VAC
• Extra-thick walled rubber housing with non-corrosive stainless steel

hardware protects transformer from work site contaminants
• Transformers incorporate a grounded metal shield between primary and

secondary windings to ensure the two voltages are isolated providing
an added degree of protection

• Each transformer is subjected to a factory dielectric test of 1600 volts
between primary and secondary windings and between each winding
and ground to ensure safety

• Explosion proof and shock resistant (transformer not hazardous location rated)
• Product customizations are available upon request

1926-12A-LED-L

1926-12A

1926-12B

1926-12A-LED-L

1926-12B-LED-L

Part Number

120VAC / 60Hz 12V

12V

12V

12V

10 ft. 25 ft.

50 ft.

25 ft.

50 ft.

16/3 SOW

16/3 SOW

16/3 SOW

16/3 SOW

14/3 SOW

14/3 SOW

14/3 SOW

14/3 SOW

75 watts

75 watts

75 watts

75 watts

10 ft.

10 ft.

10 ft.

120VAC / 60Hz

120VAC / 60Hz

120VAC / 60Hz

Input Power Output Power

NEMA 5-15

NEMA 5-15

NEMA 5-15

NEMA 5-15

Primary
Cord LengthMax Wattage Primary

Cord Type
Secondary

Cord Length
Secondary
Cord Type Plug Type

Hand Lamps Hazardous Location Low Voltage

1926 Series
LED Low Voltage Explosion Proof  Hand Lamp
with In-Line Transformer


