1926 Series

LED Low Voltage Explosion Proof Hand Lamp with In-Line Transformer

- Class I & II, Div 1 & 2 (hand lamp only)
- Step-down transformers reduce 120 VAC line voltage to 12 VAC
- Extra-thick walled rubber housing with non-corrosive stainless steel hardware protects transformer from work site contaminants
- Transformers incorporate a grounded metal shield between primary and secondary windings to ensure the two voltages are isolated providing an added degree of protection
- Each transformer is subjected to a factory dielectric test of 1600 volts between primary and secondary windings and between each winding and ground to ensure safety
- Explosion proof and shock resistant (transformer not hazardous location rated)
- Product customizations are available upon request



Part Number	Input Power	Output Power	Max Wattage	Primary Cord Length	Primary Cord Type	Secondary Cord Length	Secondary Cord Type	Plug Type
1926-12A	120VAC / 60Hz	12V	75 watts	10 ft.	16/3 SOW	25 ft.	14/3 SOW	NEMA 5-15
1926-12B	120VAC / 60Hz	12V	75 watts	10 ft.	16/3 SOW	50 ft.	14/3 SOW	NEMA 5-15
1926-12A-LED-L	120VAC / 60Hz	12V	75 watts	10 ft.	16/3 SOW	25 ft.	14/3 SOW	NEMA 5-15
1926-12B-LED-L	120VAC / 60Hz	12V	75 watts	10 ft.	16/3 SOW	50 ft.	14/3 SOW	NEMA 5-15